FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* CUP
CEl 2* 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017
Verona, Italy

FINISH (22)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
MansourSaeed Mohd AL FARESI/10063628/UAE 1 7 38 6:30:00 8:05:54 8:10:36 04:42 01:40:36 01:40:36 22.66 22.66
UKIRFOLIE/2008/Grey/Male/104T077 2 6 33 8:50:36 10:14:33 10:19:00 04:27 01:28:24 03:09:00 22.40 22.547
MRM Stables 3 4 27.5/10:59:00 12:16:02 12:18:52 02:50 01:19:52 04:28:52) 20.66 21.98
4 1 22/13:08:52| 14:19:35/ 14:26:12 06:37 01:10:43| 05:39:35 18.67 21.29
Trail By 00:00:00:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:39 Total Recovery 00:18:36 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
Salim Said AL OWAIS/10094341/UAE 1 1 38 6:30:00 8:05:54 8:07:03 01:09 01:37:03] 01:37:03 23.49 23.49
QUOTIEN PERSKY/2004/Grey/Male/103BH90 2 2 33 847:03 10:14:23 10:15:36 01:13 01:28:33| 03:05:36 22.36 22.95
136 F3 Stables 3 1 27.5 10:55:36 12:16:06 12:17:27 01:21 01:21:51 04:27:27 20.16 22.10
4 2 22/13:07:27| 14:19:37| 14:22:46 03:09 01:12:10 05:39:37 18.29| 21.29
Trail By 00:00:01:560 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:43 Total Recovery 00:06:52 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Saeed Ahmad Jaber AL HARBI/10084918/UAE 1 6 38 6:30:00 8:05:49 8:08:09 02:20 01:38:09| 01:38:09 23.23 23.23
SAIDA DE LANDAS/2006/Grey/Female/103WL71 2 5 33 848:09 10:14:22) 10:17:43 03:21 01:29:34| 03:07:43 22.11 22.69
134 F3 Stables 3 5 27.5 10:57:43 12:15:08 12:19:22 04:14 01:21:39 04:29:22 20.21 21.94
4 3 22/ 13:09:22| 14:19:37| 14:32:56 13:19 01:10:15 05:39:37 18.79| 21.29
Trail By 00:00:01:750 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:48 Total Recovery 00:23:14 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Abdulla Ghanim AL MARRI/10054553/UAE 1 2 38 6:30:00 8:05:54 8:07:04 01:10 01:37:04 01:37:04 23.49 23.49
CASTLEBAR CADABRA/2008/Bay/Male/104WF08 2 3 33 8:47:04 10:14:28 10:15:50 01:22 01:28:46 03:05:50 22.31 22.927
135 (3 5tables 3 327.5/10:55:50 12:16:10 12:18:19 02:09 01:22:29 04:28:19 20.00, 22.03
4 4 22 13:08:19 14:19:39 14:22:40 03:01 01:11:20 05:39:39 18.50 21.29
Trail By 00:00:03:663 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:55 Total Recovery 00:07:42 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Mohamed AIDA/10093233/ALG 1 3 38 6:30:00 8:05:53 8:07:10 01:17 01:37:10) 01:37:10 23.46 23.46
LAURALYN KASEY/2007/Grey/Male/105LP79 2 1 33 8:47:10 10:14:25 10:15:30 01:05 01:28:20 03:05:30 22.42 22.96
133 F3 Stables 3 2 27.5 10:55:30 12:16:03 12:17:32 01:29 01:22:02 04:27:32 20.11 22.09
4 5 22/13:07:32] 14:19:40| 14:22:35 02:55 01:12:08 05:39:40 18.30| 21.29
Trail By 00:00:04:947 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:01:41 Total Recovery 00:06:46 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Giacomo RIBOLDI/10085325/ITA 1 17 38 6:30:00 8:33:23] 8:35:17 01:54 02:05:17 02:05:17 18.20 18.20
PREZIOSO DE MATTA E PADRU/2008/Chestnut/Male/104SB30 2 12 33 9:15:17 10:58:38 11:00:26| 01:48 01:45:09 03:50:26 18.83 18.49
159 RIBOLDI GIACOMO 3 9 27.5 11:40:26 13:05:27 13:08:08 02:41 01:27:42 05:18:08 18.81 18.58
4 6 22/ 13:58:08| 15:01:11 15:12:51 11:40 01:03:03 06:21:11 20.94 18.97
Trail By 00:41:35:807 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:30 Total Recovery 00:18:03 Trainer Giacomo RIBOLDI
Ali Yousef J Y AL KUBAISI/10089523/QAT 1 8 38 6:30:00 8:06:13 8:13:20 07:07 01:43:20 01:43:20| 22.06/ 22.06
LEONARDO/1999/Bay/Male/FRA42703 2 8 33 8:53:20 10:31:17 10:41:06 09:49 01:47:46 03:31:06 18.37 20.187
160 , Shagab Endurance Team 3 8 27.511:21:06 12:48.07 12:57:56 09:49 01:36:50 05:07:56 17.04 19.19
4 7 22 13:47:56 15:05:13 15:32:52 27:39 01:17:17 06:25:13 17.08 18.77
Trail By 00:45:37:600 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:13:36 Total Recovery 00:54:24 Trainer Sultan Salim Khamis AL SHAMOUSI
Saad Mohammed Saad AL DAWSARI/10044299/QAT 1 9 38 6:30:00 8:06:13 8:16:24 10:11 01:46:24 01:46:24 21.43| 21.43
SHAGYA STONE JJ/2007/Grey/Female/104JE20 2 7 33 8:56:24 10:31:55 10:34:54 02:59 01:38:30 03:24:54 20.10 20.797
120 AL SHAQAB (Member of Qatar Foundation) 3 7 27.5/11:14:54 12:48.07 12:56:18 08:11 01:41:24 05:06:18  16.27 19.29
4 8 22 13:46:18 15:05:13 15:18:50 13:37 01:18:55 06:25:13 16.73 18.77
Trail By 00:45:38:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:44 Total Recovery 00:34:58 Trainer Atta Mohammad P. MOHAMMAD
Luca ZAPPETTINI/10045208/ITA 1 11 38 6:30:00 8:28:21] 8:29:34 01:13 01:59:34 01:59:34 19.07 19.07
AGRARIA/2007/Grey/Female/104YL19 2 10 33 9:09:34 10:52:08 10:56:18 04:10 01:46:44 03:46:18 18.55 18.82
139 SOC. AGRICOLA E FORESTALE ZAPPETTINI S.R.L. 3 10 27.5 11:36:18 13:05:34 13:10:24 04:50 01:34:06 05:20:24 17.53 18.45
4 9 22 14:00:24| 15:06:36 15:14:27 07:51 01:06:12 06:26:36 19.94 18.70
Trail By 00:47:00:087 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:31 Total Recovery 00:18:04 Trainer Luca ZAPPETTINI
Umberto FAVA/10078235/ITA 1 20 38 6:30:00 8:36:22] 8:41:03 04:41 02:11:03 02:11:03 17.40 17.40
ANTAR JR/2008/Grey/Male/104RR61 2 15 33 9:21:03) 11:05:08 11:10:53| 05:45 01:49:50 04:00:53 18.03 17.68
132 FAVA UMBERTO 3 13 27.5 11:50:53 13:14:09 13:19:26 05:17 01:28:33 05:29:26 18.63 17.94
4 10 22 14:09:26 15:12:23 15:22:10 09:47 01:02:57 06:32:23 20.97 18.43
Trail By 00:52:47:833 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:22 Total Recovery 00:25:30 Trainer Umberto FAVA
Daniel BRAIDO/10085027/ITA 1 14 38 6:30:00 8:28:18 8:32:37 04:19 02:02:37 02:02:37 18.59 18.59
HYALIN DELL ORSETTA/2008/Bay/Female/1045G29 2 13 33 9:12:37 10:57:23 11:04:03 06:40 01:51:26 03:54:03 17.77 18.207
157 specocna MARCO 3 11 27.5/11:44:03 13:07:23 13:16:06 08:43 01:32:03 05:26:06 17.93) 18.12
4 11 22 14:06:06 15:14:30 15:27:59 13:29 01:08:24 06:34:30 19.30 18.33
Trail By 00:54:54:487 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:17 Total Recovery 00:33:11 Trainer Serena VITTOR
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* CUP
CEl 2* 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017
Verona, Italy

FINISH (22)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
Sara GUZZONI/10043394/ITA 1 27 38 6:30:00 8:43:48 8:48:17 04:29 02:18:17 02:18:17 16.49 16.49
PINTA/2008/Chestnut/Female/105DF28 2 22 33 9:28:17 11:16:21 11:19:12 02:51 01:50:55 04:09:12/ 17.85 17.097
13 nuova santa vittoria agricola srl 3 18 27.5 11:59:12 13:22:47 13:28:36 05:49 01:29:24 05:38:36 18.46 17.45»
4 12 22 14:18:36 15:20:24 15:32:20 11:56 01:01:48 06:40:24 21.36 18.06
Trail By 01:00:48:733 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:16 Total Recovery 00:25:05 Trainer Sara GUZZONI
Marina ROGHI/10074609/ITA 1 21 38 6:30:00 8:40:31] 8:42:15 01:44 02:12:15 02:12:15 17.24 17.24
SUSSULTO/2009/Bay/Male/104ZT65 2 20 33 9:22:15 11:14:01 11:16:39| 02:38 01:54:24 04:06:39 17.31 17.27
149 AZ. AGR. LE SOLANE DI SOTTO DI MANFRIDI ELENA 3 16 27.5 11:56:39 13:21:55 13:25:22 03:27 01:28:43 05:35:22 18.60 17.62
4 13 22/14:15:22) 15:36:51 15:46:22| 09:31 01:21:29 06:56:51 16.20) 17.34
Trail By 01:17:15:123 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:20 Total Recovery 00:17:20 Trainer Marina ROGHI
Katia CARNEVALE/10057428/ITA 1 22 38 6:30:00 8:40:35 8:42:21 01:46 02:12:21 02:12:21 17.23) 17.23
MORROW/2005/Chestnut/Male/103VG17 2 19 33 9:22:21 11:14:02 11:16:20| 02:18 01:53:59 04:06:20 17.37 17.29
154 BORRIELLO ANIELLO 3 17 27.5 11:56:20 13:24:25 13:27:14 02:49 01:30:54 05:37:14 18.15 17.52
4 14 22 14:17:14 15:36:51 15:42:27 05:36 01:19:37 06:56:51 16.58 17.347
Trail By 01:17:15:220 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:07 Total Recovery 00:12:29 Trainer Katia CARNEVALE
Gabriele ZANIN/10056384/ITA 1 19 38 6:30:00 8:34:35 8:38:16 03:41 02:08:16 02:08:16 17.78 17.78
RIO/2010/Bay/Male/105DG88 2 14 33 9:18:16 11:05:07 11:07:34 02:27 01:49:18 03:57:34 18.12 17.937
146 ,5niN GABRIELE 3 14 27.511:47:34 13:13:41 13:22:05 08:24 01:34:31 05:32:05 17.46 17.80
4 15 22 14:12:05 15:44:52 15:54:27  09:35 01:32:47 07:04:52 14.23 17.02
Trail By 01:25:17:040 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:01 Total Recovery 00:24:07 Trainer Gabriele ZANIN
Marco ZONCA/10088869/ITA 1 23 38 6:30:00 8:40:39] 8:42:36 01:57 02:12:36 02:12:36 17.19 17.19
QUIXIA/2009/Bay/Female/105QG11 2 21 33 9:22:36 11:15:31 11:17:41) 02:10 01:55:05 04:07:41 17.20 17.20
142 LA MARCA PAOLO 3 19 27.5 11:57:41 13:33:28 13:37:44 04:16 01:40:03 05:47:44 16.49 17.00
4 16 22/ 14:27:44) 15:47:00| 15:54:32| 07:32| 01:19:16 07:07:00 16.65 16.93
Trail By 01:27:24:917 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:58 Total Recovery 00:15:55 Trainer Federica MANDELLI
Boni VIADA/10067265/CHI 1 26 38 6:30:00 8:43:51] 8:45:50 01:59 02:15:50 02:15:50 16.79 16.79
COLD AYRE/2004/Grey/Male/102QK36 2 24 33 9:25:50 11:19:16 11:21:16 02:00 01:55:26 04:11:16 17.15 16.95
156 AL AASFA OVERSEASLTD 3 20 27.5 12:01:16 13:40:06 13:42:37 02:31 01:41:21 05:52:37 16.28 16.76
4 17 22/14:32:37| 15:47:30| 15:54:39 07:09 01:14:53 07:07:30 17.63| 16.91
Trail By 01:27:54:263 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:24 Total Recovery 00:13:39 Trainer Gianluca LALISCIA
Prutirat RATTANAKUL SERIREONGRITH/10037626/THA 1 12 38 6:30:00 8:27:09 8:30:49 03:40 02:00:49 02:00:49 18.87 18.87
VOLKHAN DU CADE/2009/0ther/Male/105QL50 2 9 33 9:10:49 10:52:10 10:55:59 03:49 01:45:10 03:45:59 18.83 18.857
122 M. Prutirat RATANAKUL SERIREONGRITH 3 15 27.5 11:35:59 13:17:49 13:23:15 05:26 01:47:16 05:33:15 15.38 17.73»
4 18 22 14:13:15 16:02:52 16:06:01 03:09 01:49:37 07:22:52 12.04 16.33
Trail By 01:43:16:713 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:01 Total Recovery 00:16:04 Trainer Perrine CAMPANINI
Daniele SERIOLI/10065241/ITA 1 33 38 6:30:00 8:53:44 8:56:25 02:41 02:26:25 02:26:25 15.57 15.57
PESCATRICE/2008/Bay/Female/105JA33 2 29 33 9:36:25 11:41:08 11:43:40 02:32 02:07:15 04:33:40 15.56 15.57|
145 ,5Rru ALBINO 3 23 27.5/12:23:40 14:07:45 14:10:24 02:39 01:46:44 06:20:24) 15.46 1554
4 19 22 15:00:24 16:12:57 16:19:16 06:19 01:12:33 07:32:57 18.19 15.96
Trail By 01:53:21:997 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:32 Total Recovery 00:14:11 Trainer Andrea MOLTENI
Gaetano CORSETTI/10063214/ITA 1 31 38 6:30:00 8:49:39] 8:53:01 03:22 02:23:01 02:23:01 15.94 15.94
PETADEL BY SOSTA/2004/Bay/Male/103BS24 2 28 33 9:33:01 11:30:48 11:37:22| 06:34 02:04:21 04:27:22 15.92 15.93
126 Fontanari Marco 3 22 27.512:17:22 13:52:32 14:00:42 08:10 01:43:20 06:10:42 15.97 15.94
4 20 22/14:50:42| 16:29:02| 16:35:17 06:15 01:38:20 07:49:02 13.42| 15.41
Trail By 02:09:26:903 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:05 Total Recovery 00:24:21 Trainer Gaetano CORSETTI
Gianluca NICCOLAI/10150198/ITA 1 37 38 6:30:00 8:56:55| 9:07:28 10:33 02:37:28 02:37:28 14.48 14.48
IRENEO/2003/Chestnut/Male/1050P55 2 32 33 9:47:28 11:44:45 11:54:43| 09:58  02:07:15 04:44:43 15.56 14.96
143 NICCOLAI GIANLUCA 3 24 27.5 12:34:43 14:10:36 14:27:22 16:46 01:52:39 06:37:22 14.65 14.87
4 21  22/15:17:22| 16:44:29| 16:56:49 12:20 01:27:07 08:04:29 15.15/ 14.92
Trail By 02:24:53:737 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:12:24 Total Recovery 00:49:37 Trainer Gianluca NICCOLAI
Alena BUMBOVA/10133817/CZE 1 35 38 6:30:00 8:54:24 8:59:26 05:02 02:29:26 02:29:26 15.26 15.26
CATARINE/2005/Bay/Female/1030A37 2 33 33 9:39:26 11:51:19 11:57:20 06:01 02:17:54 04:47:20 14.36 14.837
147 4 abian Horses-Jadlovsky Petr 3 25 27.5/12:37:20 14:33:25 14:39:04 05:39 02:01:44 06:49:04) 13.55 14.45
4 22 22 15:29:04 17:03:50 17:09:46 05:56 01:34:46 08:23:50 13.93 14.35
Trail By 02:44:14:287 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:39 Total Recovery 00:22:38 Trainer Petr JADLOVSKY
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
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FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEIl 2* CUP
CEl 2* 120 Km 24 Sep 2017

Verona, Italy

Disqualifications, Failure to Qualify and Retirement

Rider

Horse
Vincenzo CATALANO/ITA/10025169

ALFABIA MAG/2009/Bay/Male/104WJ58
Katalin VARGA/HUN/10014508

MK TAREK/2006/Bay/Male/105EB69
Alessandro ZINEDDU/ITA/10086496

QUNTENTA DE ILOI/2009/Bay/Female/105RZ84

Ignazio MALLEI/ITA/10100303
ORCHIDEA/2007/Grey/Female/105GC57
Fausto FIORUCCI/ITA/10013932

NADIR DI GALLURA/2006/Chestnut/Female/103ZL83

Carlo VIZZINI/ITA/10045066
ASIA/2007/Bay/Female/105DX10

Ghanim Said Salim AL OWAISI/UAE/10066319

SUET/2006/Chestnut/Female/1040Y77

Saeed Sultan Shames AL MAAMRI/UAE/10048603
ORANGE GLOVE/2006/Bay/Female/104ME38

Marco MWANIKI/ITA/10084466
PAPESZ/2009/Grey/Male/105FV35
Massimo COLOMBO/ITA/10091360

RE DE MATTA E PADRU/2010/Grey/Male/1051H06

Petr JADLOVSKY/CZE/10018716
KARISA/2010/Other/Female/1050014
Federico MILAN/ITA/10101156

ROSA MARIA/2010/Chestnut/Female/105NQ41

Carlo DI BATTISTA/ITA/10015230
NUOV0/2006/Chestnut/Male/105PR10
Luca DEL SORDO/ITA/10109310
PRIMIERA/2008/Bay/Female/105BJ46
Marco GILIOLI/ITA/10071581
SULTAN/2007/Grey/Male/1055K92
Giulia DE NARDI/ITA/10081511
LOTZORAI/2004/Bay/Male/103KC51

Khalifa Ali Khalfan AL JAHOURI/UAE/10093885

EO RAGHD/2007/Grey/Female/104YD41

Total Eliminations 17

Sunday, September 24, 2017

Trainer

Vincenzo CATALANO

Katalin Varga

Chiara ROSI

Ignazio MALLEI

Fausto FIORUCCI

Carlo VIZZINI

Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

Marco MWANIKI

Daniele Serioli

Petr JADLOVSKY

Federico MILAN

Giovanni DI BATTISTA

Luca DEL SORDO

Eleonora GASPARINI

Giulia DE NARDI

Status

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Retired

Reason Location
Owner

FQ - ME: Metabolic At Gate 4

CATALANO VINCENZO

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3

dr. Varga Katalin

RET - By the Rider At Gate 2

ROSI CHIARA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2

GARAU CLAUDIA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 1

all.faula arabs di alunno laura ombretta

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
BAGLIESI SALVATORE

FQ - ME: Metabolic At Gate 4
F3 Stables

RET - By the Rider At Gate 2
MRM Stables

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
LA BOSANA S.S. AGRICOLA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
lingenauber eckard

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
Arabian Horses-Jadlovsky Petr

FQ - ME: Metabolic At Gate 3
MUGGIANU ANTONIO MARIA

FQ - ME: Metabolic At Gate 3

AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA SIMONA
FQ - GA: Irregular Gait
AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA SIMONA

At Gate 4

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3

GASPARINI ELEONORA

RET - By the Rider At Gate 2

DE NARDI ROBERTO

RET - By the Rider At 1st
Inspection

Al Wathba Stables
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FEI MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* LADIES CUP
CEl 2* 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017

Verona, ltaly

FINISH (24)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
Alia Ahmad Mohd AL SABOORI/10103082/UAE 1 1 38 7.00:00 8:34:33 83551 01:18 01:35:51 01:35:51 23.79] 23.79
ZA'AMAH/2002/Chestnut/Female/102QR54 2 1 33 9:15:51 10:45:29 10:46:57 01:28 01:31:06 03:06:57 21.73 22.79
71 \1rM stables 3 127.5 11:26:57 12:48:14 12:49:45 01:31 01:22:48 04:29:45 19.93 2191
4 1 22 13:39:45 14:29:22 14:38:07 08:45 00:49:37 05:19:22 26.60 22.64
Trail By 00:00:00:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:15 Total Recovery 00:13:02 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri
Aya Abdulla Redha Ishag ALI/10083873/UAE 1 2 38 7.00:00 834:34 835:52 01:18 01:35:52 01:35:52 23.78 23.78
TEOALBAC QUATRE VENTS/2007/Other/Male/104HA01 2 2 33 9:15:52 104529 10:47:06 01:37 01:31:14 03:07:06 21.70 22.77
62 3 siables 3| 3 27.511:27:06 12:48:15 12:50:15 02:00 01:23:09 04:30:15 19.84 21.87
4 2 22 1340:15 142925 14:49:33 20:08 00:49:10 05:19:25 26.85 22.64
Trail By 00:00:03:310 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:15 Total Recovery 00:25:03 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Catalina BASTONS/10027432/ARG 1 3 38 7.00:00 83435 8:36:52 02:17 01:36:52 01:36:52 23.54 23.54
NAMYB/2006/Other/Male/103YESQ 2 3 33 9:16:52 104530 10:47:10 01:40 01:30:18 03:07:10 21.93 22.76
61 35aples 3 2 27.5 11:27:10 12:48:14 12:50:12 01:58 01:23:02 04:30:12 19.87 2187
4 3 22 13:40:12 14:29:26 14:39:06 09:40 00:49:14 05:19:26 26.81 22.63
Trail By 00:00:04:307 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:53 Total Recovery 00:15:35 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri
Merethe NELAND/10109569/DEN 1 4 38 7.00:00 834:34 837:29 02:55 01:37:29 01:37:29 23.39 2339
PARAGON/2006/Chestnut/Male/1030W88 2 4 33 9:17:29 10:45:42 10:51:18 0536 01:33:49 03:11:18 2110 22.27
34 it Tikk 3 4 275 11:31:18 12:48:15 12:51:39 03:24 01:20:21 04:31:39 20.54, 21.76
4 4 221341:39 14:39:51 15:06:54 27:03 00:58:12 05:29:51 22.68 21.92
Trail By 00:10:29:060 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:09:44 Total Recovery 00:38:58 Trainer Priidu TIKK
Camille COULOMB/10097724/FRA 1 6 38 7:00:00 847:43 85155 04:12 01:51:55 01:51:55 2037 20.37
TCHEKHOV/2007/Grey/Male/105EY56 2 6 33 9:31:55 11:05:07 11:07:53 02:46 01:35:58 03:27:53 20.63 20.49
42 Mme Dominique HAUVETTE 3 6 27.5/11:47:53 13:07:03 13:09:37 02:34 01:21:44 04:49:37| 20.19 20.41
4 5 22 13:59:37 14:58:56 15:09:00 10:04 00:59:19 05:48:56 22.25 20.72
Trail By 00:29:34:360 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:54 Total Recovery 00:19:36 Trainer Camille COULOMB
Michaela SUPEKOVA/10109257/SVK 1 8 38 7.00:00 847:38 8:53:07 05:29 01:53:07 01:53:07 20.16 20.16
FURIUS/2007/Grey/Male/104NY97 2 7 33 9:33:07 110506 11:11:36 06:30 01:38:29 03:31:36 20.10 20.13
60 §viavEBRA 3 7275 11:51:36 13:07:05 13:13:07 06:02 01:21:31 04:53:07 20.24, 20.16
4 6 22 14:03:07 15:04:40 15:14:27 09:47 01:01:33 05:54:40 2145 20.39
Trail By 00:35:18:687 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:57 Total Recovery 00:27:48 Trainer Silvia YEBRA ALTIMIRAS
Vanessa GARAU/10126986/ITA 1 9 38 7.00:00 850:38 8:53:21 02:43 01:53:21 01:53:21 20.11] 20.11
ALKIMIA/2009/Chestnut/Female/104XR33 2 8 33 9:33:21 11:.09:39 11:12:56 03:17 01:39:35 03:32:56 19.88 20.01
52 ALVES VARGAS TALYSSA 3 8 27.5/11:52:56 13:21:35 13:26:42 05:07 01:33:46 05:06:42| 17.60 19.27
4 7 22141642 15:20:11 15:29:59 09:48 01:03:29 06:10:11 20.79 19.53
Trail By 00:50:49:590 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:13 Total Recovery 00:20:55 Trainer Marco ANGELI
Elisabetta MONTANARI/10057787/ITA 1 12 38 7.00:00 857:02 85821 01:19 01:58:21 01:58:21 19.26 19.26
VERBENA DELLA BOSANA/2005/Bay/Female/103NE39 2 10 33 9:38:21 11:16:35 11:18:45 02:10 01:40:24 03:38:45 19.72 19.47
57  MONTANARI ELISABETTA 3 9 27.5 11:58:45 13:24:42 13:26:51 02:09 01:28:06 05:06:51 18.73 19.26
4 8 22141651 1520:12 15:38:11 17:59 01:03:21 06:10:12 20.84 1953
Trail By 00:50:50:360 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:54 Total Recovery 00:23:37 Trainer Elisabetta MONTANARI
Martina LUI/10029168/ITA 1 15 38 7:00:00] 8:58:06 9:00:14 02:08 02:00:14 02:00:14 18.96 18.96
LEON ROSE CHANDRA/2008/Chestnut/Male/105QH18 2 14 33 9:40:14 11:24:46 11:26:58 02:12 01:46:44 03:46:58 18.55 18.77
47 ASD LONG DISTANCE RACE 3 11 27.5 12:06:58 13:32:09 13:34:05 01:56 01:27:07 05:14:05 18.94 18.82
4 9 22 14:24:05 15:30:34 15:40:08 09:34 01:06:29 06:20:34 19.85 19.00
Trail By 01:01:12:170 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:57 Total Recovery 00:15:50 Trainer Martina LUI
Patrizia CIANFERONI/10080988/ITA 1 17 38 7:00:00 9:00:20 9:01:51 01:31 02:01:51 02:01:51 18.71] 18.71
QUINTANA/2009/Bay/Female/105GT76 2 13 33 9:41:51 11:24:05 11:26:33 02:28 01:44:42 03:46:33 18.91 18.80
45 \1ULAS ANGELO 3 13 27.5 12:06:33 13:32:47 13:36:00 03:13 01:29:27 05:16:00 18.45 18.70
4 10 22 14:26:00 15:33:16 15:42:30 09:14 01:07:16 06:23:16 19.62 18.86
Trail By 01:03:54:483 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:06 Total Recovery 00:16:26 Trainer Patrizia CIANFERONI
Juliette VANHEE/10094961/BEL 1 18 38 7:00:00] 9:00:08 9:02:02 01:54| 02:02:02 02:02:02 18.68 18.68
DIVINE D' ARANGUREN/2005/Bay/Female/104CC54 2 15 33 9:42:02 11:24:40 11:27:51 03:11 01:45:49 03:47:51 18.71 18.70
78 PETER EDUARD WIJNENDAELE 3 12 27.5 12:07:51 13:32:07 13:35:08 03:01 01:27:17 05:15:08 18.90 18.75
4 11 22 14:25:08 15:40:13 15:50:24 10:11 01:15:05 06:30:13 17.58 18.53
Trail By 01:10:51:360 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:34 Total Recovery 00:18:17 Trainer Elisa ARNOULD
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Monday, September 25, 2017 6:12:31 AM Page 10of 3




FEI MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* LADIES CUP
CElI 2* 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017
Verona, ltaly

FINISH (24)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
Chiara MARRAMA/10017324/ITA 1 10 38 7:00:00 8:51:50 8:53:41 01:51 01:53:41 01:53:41 20.06 20.06
SCACCOMATT0/2010/Chestnut/Male/105LA16 2 11 33 9:3341 11:14:07 11:19:08 05:01 01:45:27 03:39:08 18.78 19.44
50 A7 AGRICOLA ADRIANO MARRAMA 3 10 27.5 11:50:08 13:24:45 13:28:53 04:08 01:29:45 05:08:53 18.38 19.13
4 12 22 14:18:53 15:41:31 15:55:32 14:01 01:22:38 06:31:31 1597 18.47

Trail By 01:12:09:287 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:15 Total Recovery 00:25:01 Trainer Chiara MARRAMA

Valentina GALLI/10116756/ITA 1 13 38 7:00:00 8:57:02 8:58:26 01:24) 01:58:26 01:58:26 19.25 19.25
PUTZU SOLE/2008/Chestnut/Male/1045G25 2 12 33 9:38:26 112326 11:26:12 02:46 01:47:46 03:46:12 18.37 18.83
GALLI DANIELE 3 14 27.5 12:06:12 13:32:46 13:40:46 08:00 01:34:34 05:20:46 17.45 18.42
4 13 22 14:30:46 15:47:00 15:56:32 09:32 01:16:14 06:37:00 17.32 1821

i

Trail By 01:17:38:450 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:25 Total Recovery 00:21:42 Trainer Valentina GALLI

Giulia GALANTINO/10079223/ITA 1 21 38 7:00:00 9:00:20 9:04:18 03:58 02:04:18 02:04:18 18.34 18.34
ASTARTE DA BONORVA/2010/Chestnut/Female/105HL06 2 20 33 9:44:18 11:37:30 11:40:44 03:14 01:56:26 04:00:44 17.01 17.70
SARLEC3A. 3 17 27.5 12:20:44 13:47:45 13:53:48 06:03 01:33:04 05:33:48 17.73 17.71
14 22 14:43:48 15:55:24 16:04:47 09:23 01:11:36 06:45:24 18.44 17.83

(9]
w
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Trail By 01:26:01:827 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:39 Total Recovery 00:22:38 Trainer Anna Teresa VINCENTELLI

Marine FAUCON/10022772/FRA 1 14 38 7:00:00 85805 9:00:13 02:08 02:00:13 02:00:13 18.97 18.97
URFEL/2008/Chestnut/Male/105TF80 2 16 33 9:40:13 11:24:45 11:30:35 0550 01:50:22 03:50:35 17.94 18.47
Hasan Rakan Hasan Saleh Almansoori 3 15 27.5 12:10:35 13:41:23 13:46:17 04:54 01:35:42 05:26:17 17.24 18.11
15 22 14:36:17 15:56:41 16:03:03 06:22 01:20:24 06:46:41 16.42 17.78

\IH
#
E_N

Trail By 01:27:18:883 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:48 Total Recovery 00:19:14 Trainer Marine FAUCON

Ambra PESCHISOLIDO/10131486/ITA 1 16 38 7:00:00 857:04 9:01:01 03:57 02:01:01 02:01:01 18.84 18.84
PERSE0/2010/Chestnut/Male/105PE12 2 17 33 9:41:01 11:25:08 11:31:29 06:21 01:50:28 03:51:29 17.92 18.40
SCAGLIONE FRANCESCO 3 18 27.5 12:11:29 13:50:26 13:54:47 04:21 01:43:18 05:34:47 1597 17.65
4 16 22 14:44:47 16:02:59 16:12:04 09:05 01:18:12 06:52:59 16.88 17.51

-

Trail By 01:33:37:470 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:56 Total Recovery 00:23:44 Trainer Ambra PESCHISOLIDO

Alessia PALENI/10150077/ITA 1 30 38 7:00:00 9:20:31 9:22:06 01:35 02:22:06 02:22:06 16.05 16.05
POMERON/2010/Grey/Male/1050A86 2 22 3310:02:06 11:55:01 11:56:56 01:55 01:54:50 04:16:56 17.24 16.58
MASSERINI GIUSEPPE 3 20 27.5 12:36:56 14:10:40 14:15:38 04:58 01:38:42 05:55:38 16.72 16.62
17 22 15:05:38 16:15:48 16:24:11 08:23 01:10:10 07:05:48 18.81 16.98
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Trail By 01:46:25:797 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:12 Total Recovery 00:16:51 Trainer Marco ZONCA

Elena LANFRANCHI/10017638/ITA 1 24 38 7:00:00 9:10:58 9:14:58 04:00 02:14:58 02:14:58 16.89 16.89
ELSBAA XV3/2002/Bay/Female/103ZM49 2‘ 24 33 9:54:58‘ 11:54:25‘ 11:59:19 04:54 02:04:21 04:19:19‘ 15.92‘ 16.43
SALVATONI MARIA ROSA 3 21 27.5 12:39:19 14:25:51 14:30:34| 04:43 01:51:15 06:10:34 14.83 15.95
18 22 15:20:34‘ 16:44:29‘ 16:55:35 11:06 01:23:55 07:34:29‘ 15.73‘ 15.91
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£

Trail By 02:15:07:390 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:10 Total Recovery 00:24:43 Trainer Elena LANFRANCHI

Lucia STAROVECKA/10018710/SVK 1 28 38 7:00:00 9:11:17 9:17:07 05:50 02:17:07 02:17:07 16.63 16.63
ZUBI/2010/Chestnut/Male/105PJ68 2 26 33 9:57:07 12:04:35 12:08:11 03:36 02:11:04 04:28:11 1511 15.88
PS farm s.r.o. 3 22 27.5 12:48:11 14:29:55 14:33:44 03:49 01:45:33 06:13:44 1563 15.81
4 19 22152344 164513 16:53:11 07:58 01:21:29 07:35:13 1620 15.88

HE
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Trail By 02:15:51:377 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:18 Total Recovery 00:21:13 Trainer Vladimir PAZITNY

Stefania MARCHIANO/10084652/ITA 1 37 38 7:00:00 9:19:31 9:33:07 13:36 02:33:07 02:33:07 14.89 14.89
ZENIT MONISCIONE/2009/Chestnut/Male/1050G14 2 28 3310:13:07 12:09:34 12:13:13 03:39 02:00:06 04:33:13 16.49 15.59
DELVAUX ANNE CAROLINE 3 23 27.5 12:53:13 14:30:54 14:34:46 03:52 01:41:33 06:14:46 16.25 15.77
20 22 15:24:46 16:46:52 16:53:37 06:45 01:22:06 07:36:52 16.08 15.83
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Trail By 02:17:29:973 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:58 Total Recovery 00:27:52 Trainer Massimo NOVA

Fareah AL WAGAYAN/10104378/KUW 1 26 38 7:00:00 9:11:15 9:15:51 04:36] 02:15:51 02:15:51 16.78 16.78
FRANZI IBN VRONI/2008/Bay/Female/105EP11 2 27 33 9:55:51 12:04:34 12:08:26 03:52 02:12:35 04:28:26 14.93 15.87
Vogt, Alexandra 3 24 27.5 12:48:26 14:30:51 14:35:57 05:06 01:47:31 06:15:57 1535 1572
21 22 15:25:57 16:46:52 16:53:30 06:38 01:20:55 07:36:52 1631 15.83
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Trail By 02:17:30:657 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:05:03 Total Recovery 00:20:12 Trainer Alexandra VOGT

Giulia MARAGHINI/10126131/ITA 1 33 38 7:00:00 9:21:51 9:25:05 03:14 02:25:05 02:25:05 15.72 15.72
TURANDOT/2010/Bay/Female/105DA40 2 30 33 10:05:05 12:10:47 12:14:28 03:41 02:09:23 04:34:28 15.30 15.52
GALLI DANIELE 3 25 27.5 12:54:28 14:40:10 14:45:03 04:53 01:50:35 06:25:03 14.92 1535
4 22 22 15:35:03 17:00:27 17:05:17 04:50 01:25:24 07:50:27 1546 15.37

B

Trail By 02:31:05:063 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:09 Total Recovery 00:16:38 Trainer Valentina GALLI

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Monday, September 25, 2017 6:12:32 AM Page 2 of 3




FEI MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* LADIES CUP
CElI 2* 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017
Verona, ltaly

FINISH (24)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time  Time Time Speed Speed
Hafsah SANI/10109691/USA 1 35 38 7:00:00 9:20:43 9:28:17 07:34 02:28:17 02:28:17 15.38 15.38
DUVINA/2008/Bay/Female/104YH76 2 32 33 10:08:17 12:48:43 12:57:02 08:19 02:48:45 05:17:02 11.73‘ 13.44
RIBOLDI GIACOMO 3 28 27.5 13:37:02| 16:00:49 16:08:53 08:04 02:31:51 07:48:53 10.87 12.60
4 23 22 16:58:53 18:07:39 18:16:04 08:25 01:08:46 08:57:39 19.20‘ 13.45
Trail By 03:38:16:927 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:08:05 Total Recovery 00:32:22 Trainer Valentina GALLI
Khadeejah SANI/10108486/USA 1 36 38 7:00:00 9:20:47 9:28:59 08:12 02:28:59 02:28:59 15.30 15.30
ORO0S/1999/Chestnut/Male/ITA41391 2 31 33/ 10:08:59 12:48:49 12:56:52 08:03 02:47:53 05:16:52 11.79‘ 13.44
ROBERTO MANZONI 3 27 27.5 13:36:52 16:00:52 16:08:50 07:58 02:31:58 07:48:50 10.86 12.61
4 24 22 16:58:50 18:07:41 18:19:37 11:56 01:08:51 08:57:41 19.17‘ 13.45
Trail By 03:38:19:560 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:09:02 Total Recovery 00:36:09 Trainer Valentina GALLI
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Monday, September 25, 2017 6:12:32 AM Page 3 0of 3
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FEI MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* LADIES CUP
CEl 2* 120 Km 24 Sep 2017

Verona, Italy

Disqualifications, Failure to Qualify and Retirement

Rider

Horse
Mara MARANGONI/ITA/10085687

HEAWEN/2007/Chestnut/Male/104BJ72

44 Manuela HAYDN/GER/10101719
PASTIS/2002/Bay/Male/104DF06

46 Linda IOSA/ITA/10128180
NAB SHAKIM/2003/Grey/Male/103CE64

48 Sara PIEROTTI/ITA/10132594
NICO/2006/Chestnut/Male/104LU34

51 Valeria Raffaella LAPENNA/ITA/10095126
CSINOS LH/2005/Grey/Female/103XB61

58  Stefania FALETTO/ITA/10014549
KAOS DI SAN LORENZO/2010/Grey/Male/105RA63

59 Marta CALLA'/ITA/10145046
MIRTILLO DI SAN
LORENZO/2006/Grey/Male/105KA68

63 Hannelie COETZEE/NAM/10014588
BIBA/2008/Bay/Female/105KR00

65 Simona CAPOZZA/ITA/10145651
ZAYA/2006/Bay/Female/104YT99

66 Silvia CATELLI/ITA/10030098
LEDY OSCAR/2003/Grey/Female/103HS69

67 Manuela DORONZO/ITA/10080740
CLARA/2003/Chestnut/Female/103QD13

69 Andrea TOUSCO/ITA/10120582
EWIDA/2007/Grey/Female/104WL16

72 Barbara FEDELI/ITA/10042260
SEED/2010/Chestnut/Male/105JX93

73 Laetitia GLORIAN/FRA/10109103
AIGOUAL EMBRUN/2008/Other/Male/104YG00

75 Simona DI BATTISTA/ITA/10015259
OCCHI DI RAGAZZA/2007/Bay/Female/105AG21

77 Anna Maria VITALI/ITA/10138203
LEVANTE/2002/Grey/Male/105HG99

79 Chiara SALVADORI/ITA/10115870
LADY KENYA/2010/Chestnut/Female/105KK36

80 Afnan Abdul Hamid Mohd ABDULLA/UAE/10073717
KALIFA/1998/Grey/Male/URU40570

Total Eliminations 18

Monday, September 25, 2017

Trainer

Mara MARANGONI

Manuela HAYDN

Linda IOSA

Martina LUI

Valeria Raffaella LAPENNA

Stefania FALETTO

Stefania FALETTO

Laura BUCHER

Simona CAPOZZA

Silvia CATELLI

Manuela DORONZO

Massimo NOVA

Barbara FEDELI

Laetitia GLORIAN

Giovanni DI BATTISTA

Anna Maria VITALI

Chiara SALVADORI

Ali Khalfan AL JAHOURI

Status

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Reason Location
Owner

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
DI MARCO ROSALINDA

FQ - ME: Metabolic At Gate 3
Haydn, Manuela

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
Gabriele Cianci

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
GODANI RICCARDO

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
T FIORENZO

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 1
ROSSATO Mariangela

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
FALETTO Stefania

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 1
J.G. Kal

RET - By the Rider At Gate 2
CAPOZZA SIMONA

FQ - ME: Metabolic On Loop 4
CERIOLI Antonio

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2
CERIOLI Antonio

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait On Loop 3

AZ. AGR. | MERIGGI DI RUSCONI DANIELE

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 4
GALLI FABIO

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 4
Madame MARIE-NOELLE JUST

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 4

AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA SIMONA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait On Loop 1

VITALI ANNA MARIA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 1

MONCINI MARIA ROSA

RET - By the Rider At 1st

Al Wathba Stables e
Page 1 of 1



FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* YJ CUP
CEl 2* YJ 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017
Verona, ltaly
FINISH (13)

PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed

38 7:30:00 9:14:37 9:16:02 01:25 01:46:02 01:46:02 21.50 2150
33 9:56:02 11:37:58 11:39:31 01:33 01:43:29 03:29:31 19.13 20.33
27.5 12:19:31 13:35:30 13:39:45 04:15 01:20:14 04:49:45 2057 20.40
22 14:29:45 15:30:27 15:35:46 05:19 01:00:42 05:50:27 21.75 20.63

Saif Ahmed AL MOZROUI/10092314/UAE 1
PREUME DE PAUTE/2003/Grey/Female/1030Z88 2\
MRM Stables 3

00

[y
0
_ W R e

Trail By 00:00:00:000 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:08 Total Recovery 00:12:32 Trainer Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

Khalaf Ahmad Saeed AL GHAITH/10095749/UAE 1 38| 7:30:00 9:14:40 9:16:36 01:56 01:46:36 01:46:36 2139 2139
EO RAKI/2008/Grey/Male/104VP92 2 33 9:56:36 11:38:03 11:40:19 02:16 01:43:43 03:30:19 19.09 2026
F3 Stables 3 27.5 12:20:19 13:35:33 13:42:16 06:43 01:21:57 04:52:16 20.13 20.22
22 14:32:16 15:30:28 15:38:32 08:04 00:58:12 05:50:28 22.68 20.63
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Trail By 00:00:00:130 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:44 Total Recovery 00:18:59 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Shaheen Yayhya Shaheen Khalfan ALMAZROUEI/10137274/UAE 1 38 7:30:00 9:14:40 9:16:51 02:11 01:46:51 01:46:51 21.34 21.34
SAHIB DELAMOUSSERIE/2006/Chestnut/Male/104VF06 2 33 9:56:51 11:38:02 11:40:33 02:31 01:43:42 03:30:33 19.09 20.23
F3 Stables 3 27.5 12:20:33 13:35:32 13:40:25 04:53 01:19:52 04:50:25 20.66 20.35
22 14:30:25 15:30:28 15:35:55 05:27 01:00:03 05:50:28 21.98 20.63
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Trail By 00:00:00:207 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:45 Total Recovery 00:15:02 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Hamdan Ahmad Mohd AL MARRI/10103713/UAE 1 38| 7:30:00 9:14:36  9:16:32 01:56 01:46:32 01:46:32 2140 2140
SALAM DE JALIMA/2007/Grey/Male/104GV12 2 33 9:56:32 11:37:58 11:40:12 02:14 01:43:40 03:30:12 19.10 2027
F3 Stables 3 27.5 12:20:12 13:35:29 13:37:40 02:11 01:17:28 04:47:40 21.30 20.54
22 14:27:40 15:30:28 15:34:38 04:10 01:02:48 05:50:28 21.02 20.63
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Trail By 00:00:00:300 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:37 Total Recovery 00:10:31 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Abdulla Ali Mohamed ALI ALAMRI/10146729/UAE 1 38 7:30:00 9:14:43  9:16:40 01:57 01:46:40 01:46:40 21.38 21.38
BARAKA DHARMAH/2003/Grey/Male/1031G50 2 33 9:56:40 11:38:01 11:40:25 02:24 01:43:45 03:30:25 19.08 2025
F3 Stables 3 27.5 12:20:25 13:35:34 13:38:55 03:21 01:18:30 04:48:55 21.02 20.46
22 14:28:55 15:30:28 15:35:50 05:22 01:01:33 05:50:28 21.45 20.63
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Trail By 00:00:00:707 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:16 Total Recovery 00:13:04 Trainer Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

Costanza LALISCIA/10100956/ITA 1 10 38 7:30:00 9:22:38 9:24:50 02:12] 01:54:50 01:54:50 19.85 19.85
PALLAS/2003/Grey/Male/102WxX21 2 6 3310:04:50 11:39:17 11:42:25 03:08 01:37:35 03:32:25 20.29 20.05
Al Aasfa Overseas LTD 3 6 27.512:22:25 13:44:04 13:49:38 0534 01:27:13 04:59:38 18.92 19.72
22 14:39:38 15:44:29 15:52:21 07:52 01:04:51 06:04:29 20.35 19.84
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Trail By 00:14:01:423 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:41 Total Recovery 00:18:46 Trainer Gianluca LALISCIA

Filippo CINGOLANI/10107097/ITA 1 38 7:30:00 9:22:47  9:24:21 01:34 01:54:21 01:54:21 19.94 19.94
QUASARQUARTO/2009/Grey/Male/104ZQ38 2‘ 33 10:04:21‘ 11:46:16‘ 11:48:06 01:50 01:43:45 03:38:06‘ 19.08‘ 19.53|
FALCETELLI LEONARDO 3 27.5 12:28:06 13:57:48 14:02:34 04:46 01:34:28 05:12:34| 17.47 18.91
22 14:52:34‘ 16:03:03‘ 16:09:39 06:36 01:10:29 06:23:03‘ 18.73‘ 18.87

Yol

0o
E_N
N NN

Trail By 00:32:35:187 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:41 Total Recovery 00:14:46 Trainer Mauro CUCCHIARINI

Gaia PERINA/10141025/ITA 1 38 7:30:00 9:22:56 9:24:32 01:36 01:54:32 01:54:32 19.91 19.91
POMPEA PS/2008/Bay/Female/105QG40 2 33 10:04:32 11:41:35 11:48:18 06:43 01:43:46 03:38:18 19.08 19.51
LA BOSANA .. AGRICOLA 3 27.5 12:28:18 14:03:10 14:07:02 03:52 01:38:44 05:17:02 16.71 18.64
22 14:57:02 16:10:16 16:17:51 07:35 01:13:14 06:30:16 18.02 18.53
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Trail By 00:39:48:947 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:56 Total Recovery 00:19:46 Trainer Diana ORIGGI

Giorgia CASSINELLI/10133962/ITA 1 12 38 7:30:00 9:22:50 9:25:24 02:34 01:55:24 01:55:24 19.76 19.76
DERKAM DL/2007/Chestnut/Male/104MB03 2 12 33 10:05:24 11:55:02 11:56:58 01:56 01:51:34 03:46:58 17.75 18.77
COSCIA PIERCARLO 3 9 27.5 12:36:58 14:10:41 14:13:19 02:38 01:36:21 05:23:19 17.13 18.28
22 15:03:19 16:14:45 16:21:20 06:35 01:11:26 06:34:45 18.48 18.32
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Trail By 00:44:17:493 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:03:25 Total Recovery 00:13:43 Trainer Giorgia CASSINELLI

Giorgia GUZZ0/10145284/ITA 1 9 38 7:30:00 9:22:45 9:24:47 02:02] 01:54:47 01:54:47 19.86 19.86
ARTEMISIA BOSANA/2007/Bay/Female/105KC85 2 10 33 10:04:47 11:40:57 11:49:27 08:30 01:44:40 03:39:27 18.92 19.41
PENAZZO PATRIZIA 3 10 27.5 12:29:27 13:57:52 14:15:29 17:37 01:46:02 05:25:29 1556 18.16
10 22 15:05:29 16:28:28 16:57:03 28:35 01:22:50 06:48:28 15.91 17.70

m
£

Trail By 00:58:00:440 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:14:11 Total Recovery 00:56:44 Trainer Daniele MASSOBRIO

Giulia MANTOVANI/10101693/ITA 1 16 38 7:30:00 9:42:10 9:44:11 02:01 02:14:11 02:14:11 16.99 16.99
QUOREDIPATTADA/2009/Bay/Male/105RU69 2 15 33 10:224:11 12:20:55 12:25:22 04:27 02:01:11 04:15:22 16.34 16.68
MANTOVANI GIULIA 3 11 27.5 13:05:22 14:51:58 14:57:37 05:39 01:52:15 06:07:37 14.70 16.08
4 11 22 15:47:37 17:21:30 17:35:27 13:57 01:33:53 07:41:30 14.06 15.67
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Trail By 01:51:02:723 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:06:31 Total Recovery 00:26:04 Trainer Giulia MANTOVANI

* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Monday, September 25, 2017 6:16:50 AM Page 1 of 2




FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* YJ CUP
CEl 2* YJ 120 Km ,24 Sep 2017

Verona, ltaly

FINISH (13)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time  Time Time Speed Speed
Chiara LAURENTINI/10145268/ITA 1 18 38 7:30:00 9:59:37 10:01:37 02:00 02:31:37 02:31:37 15.04 15.04
OSIRIDE/2010/Bay/Female/105JD29 2 16 33 10:41:37 12:52:16 12:54:15 01:59 02:12:38 04:44:15 14.93‘ 14.99
LAURENTINI FABRIZIO 3 12 27.5 13:34:15 15:14:46 15:17:14‘ 02:28 01:42:59» 06:27:14 16.02 15.26»
4 12 22 16:07:14 17:30:19 17:35:23 05:04 01:23:05 07:50:19 15.89‘ 15.37
Trail By 01:59:51:897 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:02:52 Total Recovery 00:11:31 Trainer Chiara LAURENTINI
Carola DINO/10149837/ITA 1 19 38 7:30:00 9:59:38 10:01:48 02:10 02:31:48 02:31:48 15.02 15.02
FAVOLA BINT ETERNITY/2004/Grey/Female/104J059 2 17 33/10:41:48 12:52:16 12:57:44 05:28 02:15:56 04:47:44 14.57‘ 14.81
NUOVA SANTA VITTORIA AGRICOLA S.R.L. 3 13 27.5 13:37:44 15:21:14 15:25:36 04:22 01:47:52 06:35:36 15.30 14.94
4 13 22 16:15:36 17:44:40 17:51:35 06:55 01:29:04 08:04:40 14.82‘ 14.92
Trail By 02:14:13:013 Total Penalty Avg Recovery 00:04:43 Total Recovery 00:18:55 Trainer Sara GUZZONI
* Penalty if applied, will be added to the Rider’s ride time and next loop's departure time
Monday, September 25, 2017 6:16:51 AM Page 2 of 2
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FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 2* YJ CUP

CEl 2*% YJ 120 Km 24 Sep 2017
Verona, Italy

Disqualifications, Failure to Qualify and Retirement

Rider
Horse
Maela PIETRI/FRA/10121161

BAMBOU DE
SULEIMAN/2004/Chestnut/Male/103CP84

Trainer

Maela PIETRI

Anna Teresa VINCENTELLI

Javier GARCIA CUERVO

Giovanni DI BATTISTA

84 Luca MARIOTTI/ITA/10119068
TANIA D'ALAUZE/2007/Bay/Female/104KF27 Ernesto MARIOTTI
85 Caterina COPPINI/ITA/10145141
ANTARES BY NIMROZ/2006/Bay/Male/105DE49 James COPPINI
87 Francesco GALANTINO/ITA/10119343
POSSENTE/2008/Bay/Male/104RU60
90 Letizia CELLA/ITA/10122121
AGAVE DELLA BOSANA/2007/Bay/Female/104WM88 Letizia CELLA
93 Lucia Jun. SUPEKOVA/SVK/10109256
TUNO/2006/Grey/Male/105DF07
101 Simone GIGANTE/ITA/10097085
PRINCIPESSA SCALZA/2008/Bay/Female/105BJ45
102 Maya JANBEY/NAM/10074346
SHAOLIN ROC'HELLOU/2006/Bay/Male/103XW71  Jacopo DI MATTEO
Total Eliminations 8

Monday, September 25, 2017

Status

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Retired

Failed to Qualify

Failed to Qualify

Reason Location
Owner
FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 2

Ignazio BIGNAMI, Virginie SIMON

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 1
TEAM ENDURANCE MARIOTTI A.S.D.
RET - By the Rider At Gate 1

az. agr. corte baccoli di james coppini

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA DEL MA'

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3
CELLA LETIZIA

RET - By the Rider At Gate 1
RUBRN MURNIZ GARCIA

FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3

AZ. AGR. RUELLA DI DI BATTISTA SIMONA
FQ - GA: Irregular Gait At Gate 3

DI MATTEO JACOPO

Page 1 of 1



FEI OPEN MEYDAN ITALIA ENDURANCE CEI 1* CUP
CEl 1* 87 Km ,23 Sep 2017
Verona, Cup

FINISH (13)
PL/Nbr Rider/Horse/Owner Gt. Pl Dist. Departure Arrival Vet In Reco. Phase Tot.Ride Phase Avg Penalty
Time Time Time Speed Speed
Vito GRIPPO/10015260/ITA 1 38 8:30:00 10:28:27 10:30:44 02:17 02:00:44 02:00:44 18.88 18.88
CAYAM RDR/2010/Chestnut/Male/1055K88 2 1 27.5 11:10:44 12:37:45 12:39:41 01:56 01:28:57 03:29:41 18.55 18.74
182 MINI BARBARA 3 22/13:19:41 14:26:21 14:31:03 04:42) 01:06:40 04:36:21 19.80 19.00
